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Active Travel Action Plan Refresh: Summary report

This report was created on Thursday 16 April 2020 at 16:42.

The consultation ran from 10/01/2020 to 14/02/2020.
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Question 1: Are you responding as an individual or on behalf of an organisation?
Individual or organisation

There were 405 responses to this part of the question.

Question 2: What is your organisation?

Organisation

There were 71 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 3: On a scale of 1-5 (where 1 is very unfriendly and 5 is very friendly) how would you rate Aberdeen as a
'‘pedestrian-friendly’ city?

Walking friendly

Not Answered I

0 155
Option Total Percent
1 72 17.65%
2 119 29.17%
3 155 37.99%
4 49 12.01%
5 11 2.70%
2 0.49%

Not Answered
Question 4: What would make Aberdeen more walking friendly?

Walking Friendly
There were 377 responses to this part of the question.

Question 5: On a scale of 1-5 (where 1 is very unfriendly and 5 is very friendly) how would you rate Aberdeen as a
‘cycle-friendly’ city?

Cycle Friendly

Not Answered I
199

o
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Option

1

2

3

4

5

Not Answered

Question 6: What would make Aberdeen more cycling friendly?

Cycle Friendly

There were 394 responses to this part of the question.

Question 7: What modes of transport do you use in Aberdeen?

Mode of Transport
Car driver
Car passenger
Bus
Walk
Cycle
Train
Taxi
Other (Please State) .

Not Answered |

o

Option

Car driver

Car passenger

Bus

Walk

Cycle

Train

Taxi

Other (Please State)
Not Answered

Other

There were 24 responses to this part of the question.

Total

Total

Percent
48.77%
34.31%
12.75%
2.45%
0.98%
0.74%

353
Percent
79.17%
42.89%
62.99%
86.52%
65.69%
24.26%
25.25%
2.45%
0.25%
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Question 8: What is your main reason for walking and cycling?

Reson for walking and cycling
To get to and from work

To get to and from place of study
Leisure

To keep fit

Other (Please State)

Not Answered .
0

157

Option Total Percent
To get to and from work 157 38.48%
To get to and from place of study 9 2.21%
Leisure 96 23.53%
To keep fit 104 25.49%
Other (Please State) 37 9.07%

5 1.23%

Not Answered

Other

There were 58 responses to this part of the question.
Question 9: What would encourage you to walk or cycle more?

Encourage walking and cycling

There were 390 responses to this part of the question.
Question 10: Would you be willing to give up some of your car use to walk or cycle more?

Less car use
Yes

No

Don't have a car

Not Answered I

0 317
Option Total Percent
Yes 317 77.70%
No 34 8.33%
52 12.75%

Don't have a car

Not Answered 5 1.23%

Suest_ion 11: Do you have any su%?estions for particular walking and cycling improvements? (if yes, please
describe them in the box below). Please be as specific as possible in terms of location and what sort of
improvements you would like to see.

Walking and cycling improvements

There were 348 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 12: Is more cycle parking required in Aberdeen?

Cycle Parking

No

Not Answered .

0 313
Option Total Percent
Yes 313 76.72%
No 84 20.59%
Not Answered 11 2.70%

Question 13: If yes, where would you like to see more cycle parking provided? Please be as specific as possible in
terms of the location.

Cycle Parking

There were 292 responses to this part of the question.

Question 14: What is your gender?

Gender

Other
Prefer not to say

Not Answered I

0 231
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Option
Male
Female
Other

Prefer not to say
Not Answered

Question 15: What is your age?

Age

Under 12 years old

12-17 years old

18-24 years old

25-34 years old

35-44 years old

45-54 years old

55-64 years old

65-74 years old

Prefer not to say

Not Answered

o

Total

Percent
56.62%
38.97%
0%
3.92%
0.49%

118
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Option Total Percent
Under 12 years old 0 0%
12-17 years old 2 0.49%
18-24 years old 9 2.21%
25-34 years old 76 18.63%
35-44 years old 118 28.92%
45-54 years old 98 24.02%
55-64 years old 58 14.22%
65-74 years old 28 6.86%
Prefer not to say 17 4.17%
Not Answered 2 0.49%

Question 16: What is your employment status?

Employment Status

In Education -
Unemployed .
Retired _

Disabled, unable to work I

Prefer not to say -

Not Answered I

0 312
Option Total Percent
Employed 312 76.47%
In Education 16 3.92%
Unemployed 9 2.21%
Retired 44 10.78%
Disabled, unable to work 2 0.49%
Prefer not to say 23 5.64%
Not Answered 2 0.49%
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